JAY ENGINEERING \(GOMPANY, INC.
L]

P.O. Box 1220 (512) 259-3882
Leander, TX 78646 Fax 259-8016
Texas Registered Engineering Firm F-4780

CHANGE ORDER

ORDER NO.: 1
DATE: December 30, 2020
AGREEMENT DATE: February 5, 2020

NAME OF PROJECT: Wilbarger Creek Wastewater Treatment and Collection System
Improvements, Phase 2

OWNER: City of Manor
CONTRACTOR: Austin Engineering Company, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
1. Justification:

ltem No.1- Add 1 LS Change Order Item C.0O,.1-1, Excavate, haul-off, select fill for
generator foundation Carrie Manor site @ $18,611.00/LS

tem No.2- Add 1 LS Change Order Iltem C.0.1-2, Excavate, haul-off, select fill for
generator foundation Creekside site @ $19,885.00/LS

ltemNo.3- Add 1 LS Change Order Item C.0.1-3, Excavate, haul-off, select fill for
electrical pad foundation Carrie Manor site @ $2,300.00/LS

Item No. 4 - Add 1 LS Change Order Iltem C.0.1-4, 6’ tall security fence in-lieu of 8 security
fence @ ($1,500.00)/LS

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $1,931,100.00
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $1,931,100.00
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased or (decreased) by:
$39,296.00
New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $1,970,396.00

3. Change to CONTRACT TIME:
No change to contract time.

Approvals Required:
To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the
scope or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the
SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS.

// . /—/{;// p
Recommended by: _Frank T. Phelan, P.E. Signed: _ Forunk [ /"/"/‘;‘5/‘”“'
Engineer
Ordered by: Signed:

Owner
Accepted by: 4"75;/”" K(//[‘/' Signedé ;

Contractor




